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21st May 2021 

 

 

 

 

Dear Parent/Carer 

 

As you are aware your son/daughters’ final assessments will be completed by Thursday 

27th May.  On Friday 28th May, pupils will be spending the majority of their time ensuring 

their subject portfolios are of a high standard.  For some pupils this may mean 

completing missed assessments and other important pieces of schoolwork.  Pupils 

subject portfolios will help teachers to decide their teacher assessed grades (TAGs) so it 

is vital that they are the very best that they can be.   

 

To support pupils in their post-16 options we will be running a three-week programme of 

activities starting Monday 7th June 2021 until Friday 25th June 2021.  These activities will 

take place both in school and online via Microsoft TEAMS.   

 

When pupils are in school, they will leave at lunch time (1.30pm) and if your 

son/daughter receives a free school meal they will still be able pick up a meal from the 

canteen as usual. Pupils are expected to wear full school uniform (unless participating 

in PE activities), to be punctual and to follow school rules. 

 

We look forward to a successful end to their time at Bournville School, if you have any 

questions then pleased don’t hesitate to contact me on the email address below. 

 

Kind regards 

 

 
 

Mr Paul Lowe  

p.lowe@bournville.fmat.co.uk 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

Date Activities Location 

Monday 7th June External visitor presentation – 

loudmouth followed by PSHE 

and careers guidance and 

advice. 

In school 

 

P1 – P4 

Tuesday 8th June English and numeracy work 

and higher education level 

3 taster sessions. 

Resources online via TEAMS 

Wednesday 9th June Virtual work experience. Resources online via TEAMS 

Thursday 10th June Virtual work experience. Resources online via TEAMS 

Friday 11th June English and numeracy work 

and higher education level 

3 taster sessions. 

Resources online via TEAMS 

   

Monday 14th June External visitor presentation - 

Careers research, practical 

interview skills and CV 

writing. 

In school 

 

P1 – P4 

Tuesday 15th June English and numeracy work 

and virtual careers fair for 

both local and national 

employment. 

Resources online via TEAMS 

Wednesday 16th June Mental health awareness Resources online via TEAMS 

Thursday 17th June  English and numeracy work 

and higher education level 

3 taster sessions. 

Resources online via TEAMS 

Friday 18th June Online digital skills workshop. Resources online via TEAMS 

   

Monday 21st June  Team building – wear your 

PE kit. 

In school  

(PE KIT) 

P1-P4 

Tuesday 22nd June English and numeracy work 

and higher education level 

3 taster sessions. 

Resources online via TEAMS 

Wednesday 23rd June Dealing with money – pupils 

finances. 

Resources online via TEAMS 

Thursday 24th June  English and numeracy work 

and higher education level 

3 taster sessions. 

Resources online via TEAMS 

Friday 25th June  In school for 12.30pm 

P3 – celebration assembly 

P4 - BBQ 

In school for 12.30pm 

P3 – celebration assembly 

P4 - BBQ 


